

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

EC/393/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AVANSE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
VS
NAZIA ANIS AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 5th January, 2023

Appearance:
Mr. Archana Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court: Since the award is an award that emanates from unilateral appointment, the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the execution application upon the award-debtors and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

Matter is made returnable three weeks hence.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

R.Bhar