

OD-8

ORDER SHEET

EC/393/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AVANSE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Versus
NAZIA ANIS AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 6th October, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Chowdhary, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Debapriya Samanta, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Mondal, Adv.

...for the judgment-debtor no.2

The Court: The affidavit of assets of the judgment-debtor no.2 is taken on record.

List this matter on 12th January, 2024, as prayed for on the personal ground of the judgment-debtor no.2.

The judgment-debtor no.1 shall also file his affidavit of assets within the returnable date.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

bp.