

OD-9

ORDER SHEET

EC/393/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AVANSE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Versus
NAZIA ANIS AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 23rd February, 2024.

Appearance:

*Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Aditya Mondal, Adv.
...for the judgment-debtor no.2*

The Court: The affidavit-of-assets on behalf of the judgment-debtor no. 2 is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the said judgment-debtor submits that there has been change of lawyers in between which has made it necessary to file a second affidavit-of-assets.

List this matter on 15th March, 2024.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

kc./sg.